	Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet: 4		
5 6	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Frank Pietrantonio Name of Person Signing Name Statement and Signature) = (/^_	ay 15, 1998	
	6/1998 TTUBBS 00000012 110600 09071205	JSE THIS SPACE		
Ì	20 1071	<u> </u>	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
			falls and the state of the stat	
	Frank Pietrantonio Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20036	11-0600		
		Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nur	charged to deposit account	
		□ Enclosed		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$40.00	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app and patents involved	d: 1	
		attached: □ Yes ⊠ No		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	. Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
	Execution Date: May 12, 1998			
	□ Other			
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
	■ Assignment		Suite 328 Toledo, Ohio 43606	
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance:		3450 W. Central Avenue, N.W.	
	Ervin L. Faulmann and Terry J. Logan		N-VIRO INTERNATIONAL CORP.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies):	
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueman.		iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1		06-30-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
_				

161795:10465/3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ervin L. Faulmann, 2724 River Road, Maumee, Ohio 43537-3737, United States citizen and; Terry J. Logan, 1814 Andover Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212, United States citizen, have invented the subject matter described in the United States Patent Application entitled "METHOD FOR TREATING AMMONIA-CONTAINING ORGANIC WASTE," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/071,205; and

WHEREAS, N-Viro International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, doing business at 3450 W. Central Avenue, Suite 328, Toledo, Ohio 43606, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ervin L. Faulmann and Terry J. Logan, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize N-Viro International Corporation to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of N-Viro International Corporation, or otherwise as N-Viro International Corporation may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to N-Viro International Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as N-Viro International Corporation may direct in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Page 1 of 3

161121:10465/3

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by N-Viro International Corporation, to enable N-Viro International Corporation, its successors or assigns to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by N-Viro International Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12
day of May, 1998.	E 1. Janl
	Ervin L. Faulmann
WITNESSED BY:	
Ellen VErmilyea Name	

N-Viro International Corp.

3450 W. Central Ave #328, Tolecolo, OH 43606

Address

WITNESSED BY:

ixame

N-VIRGINT'L

3450 N. CENTRA #328 Toledy Ly 43606

.....

161121:10465/3

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF day of	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ILL.
	Terry J. Logan
WITNESSED BY:	
Ellen Vermilyear Name	
N-Vino International Corp 3450 W. Central Ale, #328, Toler Address	10,0H 43604
WITNESSED BY:	
June (MM)	
NVIRO TATE 3453 W. CENTRA #328 Toled. Address	> DH 43600

161121:10465/3

RECORDED: 05/15/1998

Page 3 of 3